

## Date: 05/19/2020

## Medi-Cal

## **Important Provider Notice: #387**

## Subject: Telehealth/Virtual OB Counseling Effective 3/1/20

Due to COVID-19, effective for dates of service on and after 3/1/20, Comprehensive Perinatal Service Providers (CPSP) may bill for educational/counseling CPSP visits virtually. The following codes have been approved and must be billed with modifier 95:

- Perinatal Education Z6400, Z6402, Z6404, Z6406, Z6408, Z6410, Z6412, Z6414
- Nutrition/Psychosocial Z6200, Z6202, Z6204, Z6206, Z6208, Z6300, Z6302, Z6304, Z6306, Z6308
- Case Management Z6500

Special Case for Post-Partum Care – Z1038 or 59430 (only one by Telemed approved)

For further information regarding this process, please contact the PHC Claims Department at (707) 863-4130.